documentation, and 3) evaluation. Samples were 3 groups: 1) thirty (30) registered  

nurses who were working in operating room and developed the perioperative nursing 

documentation, 2) eighteen (18) registered nurses who used the perioperative nursing 

documentation, and 3) one hundred and nineteen (119) patients who were admitted in 

the hospital between October First, 2010 and December 31, 2011.The research instruments 

were: 1) checklist of the perioperative nursing documentation’s quality, based on the 4C 

criteria of Nursing center, 2) questionnaires regarding the surgical patients’ satisfaction